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These drawings and specifications are the confidential and proprietary
property of McDonald’s USA, LLC and shall not be copied or reproduced
the contract documents for reuse on another project is not authorized.

services of properly licensed architects and engineers.

FILLED STL. PIPE 410 ' 548
BOLLARD PLAN FOR EXACT ChN
=0
SEE DETAL 1/A6.1 LOCATION AND LENGTH & g5
245" -ty 7-0" RO. |, 14" 35'-8" ! 24-3" - $53
i 94— 1) \ & 38%
96'—5)," 14'=2" — 14'-3" 103" 3 R
4
97'—4" FOUNDATION TO FOUNDATIO
/1°\__FLOOR PLAN | N
5 |sglE |58 B
— _ a 7N
T =0 A) L) NORTH S a3 ®
: - 2y ELEqlE 28] =
A RS 1T [FESS .
5 @ <o =l
SWPSON - EXTEND GYP. BOARD ON ONE SIDE KEY NOTES SYMBOL LEGEND R I R
- TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FOR R — s [
“HTC4” DRAFTSTOP WHERE SHOWN ON A1.2 ALUMINUM CANOPY SYSTEM ABOVE — SEE 4/AS5.0 FOR NOTES — SEE ROOF 02 FILL BOX (EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE ITEM 49.00) ®7PART\T\ON TYPE TAG SEE 2/A1.0 KEY NOTE 8
(2) LAYER OF CEMENT BOARD TILE BEHIND HOODS | @ 48"0.C. PLAN BY —— — — PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS, SEE ELEVATION FOR COLORS == mmm  DRAFT STOPPING — SEE 2/A1.2 5]
1) LAYER OF PLYWOOD SEST EEXJSNgFZ“ MIN- con. ToP PLATE s STRUCT. MEMBER OR STUD SPANNING G.C. TO PROVIDE 4"x4"x5'-0" HIGH STAINLESS STEEL CORNER OPTIONAL BULK OIL FILL BOX (EQPM SCHEDULE ITEM 700.18) DOOR TAG — SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON A6.0 N e
m EXHAUST HOOD R BOTTOM CHORD @ 4'-0" 0.C GUARDS AT ALL EXPOSED LOCATIONS IN KITCHEN/SUPPORT AREA. CONFIRM USE WITH MCDONALD'S AREA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER m 5
LATERAL - CONT. 2X FIRESTOPPING AT EXTENT CORNER GUARDS TO START AT FINISH FLOOR. ATTACH WITH GENERAL NOTES m zZ @
E?éﬁgc /ISOVE OF BACKUP (TYP) SPECIALTY SCREW AND ANCHORS INTO TILE. BULLNOSE COVE BASE Q FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION WITH LOCKING KNOX CAPS. T EXTERIOR DINENSIONS ARE T COLUMN REFERENCE LINES AND EXTERIOR FACE OF MASONRY . &
STUD FRAMING ® 4-0" 0.C. METAL STUD_PARTITION TYPE: WHERE TILE MEETS STAINLESS STEEL CORNER. MOUNT AT 307, ABOVE, FINISH, FLOOR. " UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF INTERIOR WALL BOARD ! g &
L N "MA" = 3 5/8" _ 2. SEE 4/A5.0 FOR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES. SEE 2/A1.0 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION 53 &
= = 1/2" GYP BD OR / CONCRETE EQMT PAD — SEE STRUCTURAL TYPES. INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TYPE ‘A’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. % 8 &
1/2" CEMENT © % SPACING: 16" 0.C. 3. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW TYPES a o o
J BOARD AND STUD GUAGE: WALL FINISH: PER DECOR PORTFOLIO & 4. SEE SHEET A6.0 FOR DOOR AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULES = [
PLYWOOD BACKUP - CLG AS LOAD BEARING: 18 SEE A3.1 AND AB.1 FOR FINISH INFORMATION 5. SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIDEWALKS, RAMPS, ETC. 5 ¥ oz g
EACH SIDE AS SCHEDULED | NON—LOAD BEARING: 20 U LANDING ‘@ EXT. D 6. GC TO PROVIDE ADA SIGNAGE PACKAGE AND INSTALL SIGNS AT LOCATIONS AND POSITIONS ol ¥ & e
INDICATED ON WALL TILE: CROSSVILLE — COLOR BY NUMBERS = AWAY FROM BUILDING INDICATED IN PACKAGE OR AS REQUIRED BY LDCAL CODES. SIGNAGE PACKAGE SUPPLIED BY: o g o 2 =
» ” &
QS—EV\TDS}SSSBS(ULE i WOOD STUD PARTITION TYPE: COLOR: AFTERNOON SPRAY, SIZE: 4"x12", PATTERN: STACKED BOND —SIZE OF LANDING :E’E%T)E—QSZZJK—MW www.frankesupply.com @ g S S » é
b ALL PARTITIONS TYPE °A’ UNLESS GROUT: MAPE| SILVER 27 — JOINT TO BE 4" MAX LATE=NIGHT WINDOW (OPTIONAL) BY READYACCESS email: fs—frankesupply.us@franke.com g%z
EXTEND 24" MIN. NOTED OTHERWISE USE THIS TILE WHEN HIGH LRV IS REQUIRED WANUAL OPEN /SELF éLOSE SE)E SHEET AS.1 FOR. 7. MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGN TO BE POSTED PER LOCAL CODE. SIGN FURNISHED AND é N gEgEs
PAST HOODS). COORDINATE WITH McDONALD'S AREA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER NOTES. / ’ ‘ B e o e T CEMENT BOARD BACKING 48" IN HEIGHT AFF. 38| 248824
ANCHOR PER 2x4 9: GC TO COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED BLOCKING FOR WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT, SHELV-ES...DC <O o EElER
2X6 lS 1 /2 LEXTER‘OR ovp BOTTOM 12" ACI 318 = 2x4 W/ SOUND BATT INS. DOWNSPOUT CONNECTED TO CANOPY SYSTEM. SEE ELEVATIONS. MOP SINK — SEE DETAIL 8/A6.1 AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS. FOR PROPER INSTALLATION. HEIGHTS. ; = % s E[? ©
- OF BACKUP "8 2%6 COORDINATE CONNECTION WITH CIVIL. 10. KNOX BOX TO BE INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR PER LOCAL CODE AS REQUIRED. BEERES
WOOD STUDS [METAL STUDS BOARD AT METAL 70 BE CEMENT FLOOR AS e 2:5 W/ SOUND BATT INS ROOF ACCESS LADDER W/HATCH ABOVE SEE KNOX HOX 3200 SERIES MODEL & MOUNT AT 60" AFF. o olgeE § 8
STUD FRAMING BOARD — MIN. SCHEDULED "CY = ox8 : DROPPED SOFFIT ABOVE — SEE REFLECTED CEILNG PLAN STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN FOR LOCATING DIMENSIONS 11. DASHED LINES @ DOORS, RESTROOMS, & FIXTURES REPRESENT CLEAR FLOOR MANEUVERING N Dz 828 Sle 9
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 1 1/2" ABOVE L= CLEARANCES AS REQUIRED BY THE ACCESSIBILITY CODE. CLEARANCES MUST BE MAINTAINED 4y OW[Ee g plud
C1"= 2x8 W/ SOUND BATT INS. WITHOUT EXCEPTION. IF CONDITIONS PREVENT ANY CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM BEING E b £
(SEE ASSEMBLY NOTES AS5.0) SLAB BOTH / DECOR PORTFOLIO SPECIFIC ELEMENT — SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. MAINTAINED, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION S 9 °
SIDES *EQUIVALENT LIGHT GAUGE METAL 12, 1HR. FIRE RATED FIRE RISER ROOM — 5/8” TYPE "X” GYP. BD. ON ALL (4) WALLS — ON 042-0496.00.0

/3 __TRANSITON DETAIL

A1.0
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m INTERIOR PARTITION

STUDS ALSO ACCEPTABLE

MO 3/4=1-0

STUD SPACING: 16" 0.C.

PRIMARY ROOF DRAINS MERGED INTQ A SINGLE VERTICAL PIPE;
RE: ROOF PLAN, ELEVATIONS, CIVIL & MEP DRAWINGS (TIE TO
UNDERGROUND STORM DRAINAGE)

EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR STUDS. ALL FIRE RATED GYP. BD. EXTEND UP TO UNDERSIDE

OF NEW ROOF DECK ABOVE (ALL 4 WALLS). 5/8" TYPE GYP. BD. FOR CEILUNG SET AT
10'-0" A.F.F.,, G.C. TO PROVIDE 3’ MIN. CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF AND AT LEAST ONE SIDE
OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM; F.V. DIMS. SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

SHEET NO.

A1.0

FLOOR PLAN




